

No. 17-938

In the Supreme Court
of the United States

CITY OF CIBOLO, TEXAS,
Petitioner,

v.

GREEN VALLEY SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT,
Respondent.

*On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Fifth Circuit*

**SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF IN OPPOSITION TO
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

Paul M. Terrill, III
Counsel of Record
G. Alan Waldrop
Ryan D. V. Greene
TERRILL & WALDROP
810 West 10th Street
Austin, Texas 78701
(512) 474-9100
pterrill@terrillwaldrop.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTRODUCTION.....	1
SUPPLEMENTAL ARGUMENT	2
I. Whether the court of appeals correctly construed § 1926(b) on the narrow issue in this case does not warrant the Court’s review.....	2
II. Whether Respondent has provided or made available wastewater service is not before the Court and does not warrant review.....	5
CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
CASES	
<i>Bell Arthur Water Corp. v. Greenville Utils. Comm'n</i> , 173 F.3d 517 (4th Cir. 1999)	5, 7
<i>City of Madison v. Bear Creek Water Ass'n</i> , 816 F.2d 1057 (5th Cir. 1987)	4
<i>Le-Ax Water Dist. v. City of Athens</i> , 346 F.3d 701 (6th Cir. 2003)	6
<i>N. Alamo Water Supply Corp. v. City of San Juan</i> , 90 F.3d 910 (5th Cir. 1996)	6, 7
<i>Public Water Supply District No. 3 of Laclede County v. City of Lebanon</i> , 605 F.3d 511 (8th Cir. 2010)	2-3, 5, 6
<i>Sequoyah County Rural Water Dist. No. 7 v. Town of Muldrow</i> , 191 F.3d 1192 (10th Cir. 1999)	6-7
STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES	
7 U.S.C. § 1926(b)	1, 3
7 C.F.R. § 1780.2	3

Cited Authorities

Tex. Water Code § 13.250(a)	8
Tex. Water Code § 13.254(a)	8
